



DECEMBER 2020 · VOLUME 162



CITY OFFICES CLOSED

From all of us at the City, we wish you and your family a very happy holiday!

Christmas Holiday: All City offices will be closed on December 24-25 in observance of the Christmas Holiday. Garbage, yard trash, and recycling collection services will not be





HOLIDAY GIFT DONATIONS

The Winter Springs Police Department would like to invite our community to donate new, unwrapped toys and gifts to local children in need during this holiday season! Donations can be dropped off at the Police Department (300 N. Moss Rd., Winter Springs, FL 32708) in the lobby until December 16.

LEARN MORE



SANTA'S CITY RUN





Santa is coming to town! Each year Santa visits Winter Springs for one week and is escorted each night around the city by the Winter Springs Police Department to spread candy and joy to the children and families who come outside to wave to him. Check out the maps on our webpage (linked below) to view which night Santa will be traveling close by your home. On the big night, be sure to listen for police sirens!

LEARN MORE



CONGRATULATIONS!

On Monday, November 16, Deputy Mayor Ted Johnson, Commissioner Matt Benton, and Commissioner Rob Elliott were officially inaugurated into office as Winter Springs City Commissioners. Congratulations!



STORMWATER POLLUTION

When precipitation from rain flows over the ground, stormwater runoff forms. Impervious surfaces like driveways, sidewalks, and streets prevent stormwater from naturally soaking into the ground.

Stormwater can pick up debris, chemicals, dirt, and other pollutants and flow into a storm sewer system or directly to a lake, creek, or wetland. Anything that enters a storm sewer system is discharged untreated into the waterbodies we use for swimming, fishing, and providing drinking water.

Polluted stormwater runoff can have many adverse effects on plants, fish, animals, and people.

LEARN MORE

COVID-19)

407-665-0000

PREPARESEMINOLE.ORG

PREPARE SEMINOLE

Seminole County Office of Emergency Management, along with state and local partner agencies, are monitoring COVID-19 (Coronavirus). Visit the Seminole County Office of Emergency Management's Prepare Seminole website for county-wide updates at **www.prepareseminole.org**.

PREPARESEMINOLE.ORG





At the November 16, 2020 City Commission Meeting, the Mayor, Commission, and Winter Springs Police Department were proud to accept a donation of a K-9 ballistic vest from Running 4 Heroes Inc. Thank you for the community support!



Dec 2: Planning and Zoning Board/Local

Planning Agency Meeting

Dec 4-5: Winter Wonderland of Lights

Dec 7-11: Santa's City Run

Dec 11-12: Winter Wonderland of Lights

Dec 14: City Commission Meeting

Dec 16: Parks and Recreation Advisory

Committee Meeting

Dec 16: Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory

Committee Meeting

Dec 22: Code Enforcement Board

Meeting

Dec 24: City Offices Closed - Christmas

Holiday

Dec 25: City Offices Closed - Christmas

Holiday

CITY CALENDAR

MEET YOUR MAYOR & COMMISSION



Mayor Charles Lacey



Deputy Mayor Ted Johnson



Commissioner Matt Benton



Commissioner Kevin Cannon



Commissioner TiAnna Hale



Commissioner Rob Elliott



Check out the latest proposed and current City projects coming soon to the City of Winter Springs!

CITY PROJECTS



City of Winter Springs

1126 East State Road 434, Winter Springs, FL 32708 407-327-1800 | communications@winterspringsfl.org www.winterspringsfl.org **Connect with us!**







City of Winter Springs | 1126 E State Road 434, Winter Springs, FL 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org

<u>Unsubscribe {recipient's email}</u>

<u>Update Profile | About our service provider</u>

Sent by communications@winterspringsfl.org